DC8000 Series
Door Closers
PRODUCT CATALOG
Copyright © 2006-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
2
DC8000 SERIES
45528  01/26

 10 DC8210 M73 RH 626 689
Split Finish
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Stock
Job Specific
Copyright © 2006-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
28
DC8000 SERIES
45528  01/26
Quick Codes
Arm Specify Quick Code
Regular non-hold open (standard)
Hold open A1*
Heavy-duty parallel with hold open A2*
Heavy-duty parallel non-hold open A3
Heavy-duty backstop non-hold open A4
Heavy-duty backstop with hold open A5*
Deep reveal (3-3/8"-7-1/4") A6
Deep reveal with hold open A8*
Heavy-duty regular non-hold open A10
Unitrol® non-hold open (specify door width) A11
Unitrol with hold open (specify door width) A12*
Push side track with hold open A1*
Heavy-duty parallel with offset A13
Heavy-duty friction hold open A14*
Blade Stop Spacer Specify Quick Code
1/2" M77
5/8" M78
Handing Specify Quick Code
Left Hand/Right Hand Reverse LH
Right Hand/Left Hand Reverse RH
Door Width (A11 or A12 arms) Specify Quick Code
28" - 32" W28
33" - 41" W33
42" - 48" W42
Door Thickness Specify Quick Code
1-3/4" (44mm) (standard)
2" (51mm) D200
2-1/4" (57mm) D214
Finishes
Old
Designation
Description
Specify
Quick Code
USP Primed 600
US3 Bright Brass 605*
US4 Satin Brass 606*
US9 Bright Bronze 611*
US10 Satin Bronze 612*
N/A
Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze,
Equivalent
613E
US26 Bright Chromium Plated 625*
US26D Satin Chromium Plated 626*
SBL Silver Aluminum 689
DBL Dark Bronze 690
LBL Light Bronze 691
FBL Black 693
GBL Satin Brass 696
BSP Black Suede Powder Coat BSP
WSP White Suede Powder Coat WSP
*Hold open arms cannot be used on fire doors.
*Metal cover is required for these finishes.
For split finish on closer cover and arm, specify cover finish first,
then arm finish. (e.g., DC6200 x 625 x 689).
Copyright © 2006-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
29
DC8000 SERIES
45528  01/26